	M. 90.00
ORM 1 TO-1595 REC 07-12-	-2000 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
1-31-92	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1101400	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ying-Dar Lin; Wei Ming Yin; Yeong-Sung Lin	Name: National Science Council
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes _✓_no	Address: Fl. 18, No. 106, Sec. 2, Hoping E. Road, Taipei, Taiwan, ROC
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	City: State: ZIP:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yes
Execution Date:June 9 & 12, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Add	B. Patent No.(s) 09-598667 Itional numbers attached?yes/_no
5 X 1 . 11	intolial numbers attached:yesv _no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Bruce S. Londa Internal Address: Londa and Gluck LLP Street Address: 20 Exchange Place, 37 th Floor	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 _✓ _ Enclosed
Name: Bruce S. Londa Internal Address: Londa and Gluck LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Bruce S. Londa Internal Address: Londa and Gluck LLP Street Address: 20 Exchange Place, 37 th Floor	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 _✓ _ Enclosed
Name: Bruce S. Londa Internal Address: Londa and Gluck LLP Street Address: 20 Exchange Place, 37 th Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10005	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 _ ✓ _ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Bruce S. Londa Internal Address: Londa and Gluck LLP Street Address: 20 Exchange Place, 37 th Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10005	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 _ ✓ _ Enclosed _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-2216 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Bruce S. Londa

Name of Person Signing

(PTO Reg. No. 33,531)

June 20, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ying-Dar LIN, Wei Ming Y	YIN and Yeong-Sung LIN
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented	certain new and useful improvements as
described and set forth in the below identified applicati	ion for United States Letters Patent:
Title: OPTIMAL CONTENTION REGION ALLOCATION	ON FOR MEDIUM ACCESS CONTROL
IN MULTIPOINT-TO-POINT NETWORKS	
	lo.:
Executed on: June 9, 2000 and June 12, 200	00
WHEREAS, National Science Council Hoping E. Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the s U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, aid invention and application and in any
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT M. good and valuable consideration, receipt of which Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and be transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's success title and interest in and to the said invention and at thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed be as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assign been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Pate any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in prolongation or extension thereof.	is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, by these presents does/do sell, assign and assors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, pplication and all future improvements hereafter be granted on the same in the by said Assignee as fully and exclusively nor had this Assignment and transfer not ent which may be granted thereon, or of
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/sh Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknown papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform sucrequest, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said it title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors as	h Assignee in the prosecution of said nowledge and deliver all such further or the reissue thereof, and instruments of the other acts as Assignee lawfully may nvention and improvement, and to vest
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/hadate(s) indicated.	ive signed his/her/their name(s) on the
Ying-Dar ZIN	June 9, 2000 Date:
Wei Ming YIN Jin	Jun. 9, 2000 Date:
Yeong-Sung Lin	Jun. 12, 2000 Date:

RECORDED: 06/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 010898 FRAME: 0471